





APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP GROWING NORTH CARIBOO SOCIETY

gnc@farmed.ca Growing North Cariboo - Farmed

Growing North Cariboo Society is a not-for-profit society formed in January 2014 as a sister organization to the North Cariboo Agricultural Marketing Association (dba FARMED). Growing North Cariboo Society plans to bring people together from different areas, agencies, and sectors across the North Cariboo region to identify barriers to health with a focus on food security.

The Growing North Cariboo Society is overseen by a volunteer group of persons interested and dedicated to increasing awareness of the benefits of accessing local food in having sustainable, healthy and viable communities, building capacity and improving the linkages between rural and urban settings.

A: Contact Information: (PLEASE PRINT)

Applicant Name		Organization Name (if applicable)	
Contact Person			
Mailing Address of Applicant Street	Town	Province	Postal Code
Physical Address of Applicant – if diff	ferent from above		
Telephone	Facsimile	Email	
B. Organization Information	(if applicable)		
Purpose of Organization			
Address			
Telephone	Facsimile	Email	
Website			

Growing North Cariboo Society offers membership for the year from January 1st of any given year to December 31st of the same year.

Individual and Group Membership - \$10.00 / year

Benefits/Privileges:

- Voting Privileges at Annual General Meeting; All fees must be paid in full in order to vote;
 1 vote per membership;
- To access this as a Group membership, group must be a non-profit organisation, or agency, comprised of at least 5 persons, with an interest in increasing awareness of the benefits of accessing local food in having sustainable, healthy and viable communities, building capacity and improving the linkages between rural and urban settings.
- The group has single vote;
- Informed of Growing North Cariboo Society activities, events and meetings;
- May hold a position on the **Growing North Cariboo Society** Board of Directors;
- Membership is due annually on January 1st.

C. Payment and Submittal Summary

Note: Membership in the Growing North Cariboo Society is due January 1st.

ı	М	em	hers	hin	Dues:
		CIII	5 013	· ···P	Ducs.

l.	Individual	\$10.00	□ PAID
II.	Group Membership	\$10.00	□ PAID

Payment options for membership in Growing North Cariboo Society are:

- By cheque or money order payable to "Growing North Cariboo Society" and addressed to GNC, c/o 2861 Nazko Road, Quesnel, BC, V2J 7E5;
- In the form of cash in person to the treasurer;
- By electronic funds transfer through gnc@farmed.ca; or
- Through the Bouchie Lake Country Store by debit or credit card. Payment will show up on statements as BL Country Store. Contact BL Country Store; email blcountrystore@shaw.ca or phone 250-249-0228.

D. Authorisation

I hereby certify that the forgoing information is accurate and true to the best of my knowledge, and that I have the authority to make this statement on behalf of the applicant. I acknowledge that the provision of a false statement to *Growing North Cariboo Society* shall constitute just cause for my membership with *Growing North Cariboo Society* being denied.

Signature of Applicant	
Name (please print clearly)	Date of Application

For more information, contact: gnc@farmed.ca or visit Growing North Cariboo - Farmed

GNC Membership Form Dated: April 2021